Notification 6679

Category
Revenue Codes

Topic
Louisiana Medicaid outpatient hospital clinic services

What is changing? / Change Description:

We will not reimburse a charge for outpatient hospital clinic
services if revenue codes 510, 514, 515, 517 or 519 are not

HUM 6679 reported on the same claim as one of the following CPT
codes: 99402, 99403, 99404, 99405, 99411, 99412, 99413,
99414 or 99415.
Language
English

Impacted Products
Medicaid — Louisiana

Why is Humana making this change? / Change Reason:

According to Louisiana Medicaid, outpatient hospital clinic services reported with revenue codes 510,
514,515, 517 or 519 must be reported with one of the appropriate accompanying CPT codes.

Note: For more information, please refer to the Louisiana Medicaid Hospital Services Provider Manual




